

## AMENDMENT 1 TO CONTRACT

This Amendment amends the "Contract Purchase of Service Agreement between National Express Transit Corporation and the City of Waukesha Waukesha County Paratransit dated May 3, 2018 referred to herein as the Contract. The Contract, as amended, remains in effect and unchanged except to the extent specifically amended by this Amendment.

### Recitals

The City of Waukesha is the administrator of transit services funded by Waukesha County, and in turn has contracted with National Express Transit Corporation referred to as Contractor, to provide paratransit service for Waukesha County.

Changes in circumstances now require that the Contract be amended, specifically, that National Express Transit Corporation requested an increase in the per trip rate due to greatly reduced ridership and extraordinary adverse business conditions.

Waukesha County is willing to amend the Contract as requested.

Now, therefore, the Contract is amended as follows:

1. Section 4 of the Contract shall be as follows:

4. **Fees.** Provided Contractor timely performs its obligations in substantial compliance with the Scope of Work and the terms and conditions of this Contract, City shall pay Contractor as follows:

Partial Year 4 (January 2, 2022-April 30, 2022) .....	\$66.36 per Standard Zone Trip
.....	\$70.97 per Extended Zone Trip
Year 5 (May 1, 2022-April 30, 2023) .....	\$68.35 per Standard Zone Trip
.....	\$73.10 per Extended Zone Trip

The amount invoiced to City shall be adjusted as provided in section 5. Contractor shall invoice the City on a monthly basis. All invoices and statements shall be payable net 30 days.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2022.

**City of Waukesha**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Shawn Reilly, Mayor

\_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: Gina L. Kozlik, City Clerk

To certify that provision for payment has been made:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Joseph Ciurro, Finance Director

**National Express Transit Corporation**

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_